José Puente Reyes, with the identity card number 

1722904412, both of Ecuadorian nationality, legally 

domiciled in the city of Quito-Ecuador, both legally 

capable, in order for them to be able to, under their name 

and representation: 

1.  Acquire, on behalf of the Company up to hundred 

one thousand (101,000) company shares, which 

Mr. Martín Lanas, of Ecuadorian 

nationality with the identity card number 

1716138381, possesses inside the Ecuadorian 

trading company called CARINTHIA PHARMA CIA. 

LTDA,, with the file number 703470 of the 

Superintendency of Companies